506708066 06/10/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6754885

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FULAI YAO	05/17/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	50-2 CHANGGXIN GARDEN		
Street Address:	NO. 3 TIANHUA SOUTH STREET		
Internal Address:	BDA		
City:	BEIJING		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	100176		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17339381	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)274-3113

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9082743111 Email: pair@mb-ip.com

Correspondent Name: M&B IP ANALYSTS, LLC Address Line 1: 150 MORRISTOWN ROAD

Address Line 4: BERNARDSVILLE, NEW JERSEY 07924

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GAWO P2036	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL BEN-SHIMON	
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL BEN-SHIMON/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2021	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=GAWO_P2036_Declaration#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056540 FRAME: 0154

506708066

Docket:

DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATIONS

As a below named inventor (des	gnated as "the unde	'signed'). I hereby declare	that
The deciaration is directed to	S The attached		
The application is entaked	☐ United States	Application No. << >> 6i	edon << >>
POWER-SAVING OPTIMIZAT	ION OPERATION M METHOD FOR W	ETHOD AND SWITCHING ITER PUMP UNIT	3 POINT DETERMINING
The above-dentified application	was made or authori	Zed to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the origin; the application	i inventor or an or	iginal joint inventor of a	claimed invention in
Francisco de la company	The contents of the a	bove-identified application	6
I acknowledge the duty to dis 37. Code of Federal Regulat adomaics which became as national or PCT international (ions 7 155, includ Blable between th	ling for continuation-in-p. e filing date of the m	art applications, material for application and the
POWER OF ATTORNEY 1 K who we lead under the USP1 acceptant and to transact at 1 thereon.	O Customer Numb	er shown below as my at	ttornevs to prosecute this
Address at correspondence to C	USTOMER NUMBE	R 122066	
The undersigned hereby acknowledge of the pure habite order 19 U.S.C. 7 Fig. name of inventor Fig. 17	001 by fine or impri	willful false statement ma sonment of not more than	ade in this declaration five (5) years, or both.
Inventor's Signature: / Full		/ Date: Ma	y 17. 2021
	HINA		7
Post Office Address <u>c/o. 50-2 (</u> 107175 Office 107175 Office	<u> Changxin Garden, Ni</u>	. 3 Tianhua South Street	BDA, Beijing

Page 1 of 1